
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016076-2022 

Contract

Large LED outdoor Screen

Telford and Wrekin Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016076

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03263e  

Published 10 June 2022, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Telford and Wrekin Council

Darby House, Lawn Central

Telford

TF3 4JA

Contact

Debbie King

Email

Debbie.King@telford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1952382385

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016076-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016076-2022
mailto:Debbie.King@telford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.telford.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.telford.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.telford.gov.uk
http://www.telford.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Large LED outdoor Screen

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38653400 - Projection screens

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

large outdoor high resolution LED screen with the capacity to broadcast, film, video, music
and live recordings.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £185,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Main site or place of performance

Telford and Wrekin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Telford & Wrekin Council are looking to purchase a large outdoor high resolution LED screen
with the capacity to broadcast, film, video, music and live recordings.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/2TUS9U3T42

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008100

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2TUS9U3T42
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/2TUS9U3T42
/Notice/008100-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scanlite Visual Communications Ltd

1 HQ, Unit 1, Kincraig Business Park

Blackpool

FY2 0PJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

National registration number

03152236

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 6

Total value of the contract/lot: £185,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

All correspondence regarding this opportunity must now go through the Delta Message
Centre and no further method of correspondence will be answered or acted upon.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=696988516

 GO Reference: GO-2022610-PRO-20294632

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Borough of Telford & Wrekin

Darby House, Lawn Central

Telford

TF3 4JA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=696988516
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T12:44:08+0100
	TCPDF




